60000/- either in part or in full by filing the necessary appeals etc. or otherwise.

(2) that we would pay you as your remuneration 20 (twenty) per cent of the actual
amount of refund of penalty granted by the authorities concerned on any ground or
for any reason whatever.

(3) that we have paid you a sum of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One thousand and Five
hundred) for the expenses in this connection. This amount of Rs. 1500/- is subject to
adjustment in the following:_

(a) In case the amount of refund granted exceeds Rs. 50,000/- whereby your
remuneration exceeds Rs. 10,000/- then you shall bear a sum of Rs.